unknown accused persons have entered from the back side wall ofmy house by breaking the

Kutcha mud wall located on the southern side of the house, while I am not present at house.
The stolen Gold and money could not be trace out till date inspite of many effort. The
approximatevalue of thesaid stolen Gold is Rs. 1,08,000/-(One Lakh eight thousand) only.

It is therefore, requested to kindly trace out my stolen Gold and Rs 3000/- at the

earliestand take up necessary legal action against the unknown culprits.

Date: 23/1 1/2025

Yours faithfully

Sd/

(TakhellambamBalaDevi (42)Years)
W/o T. Romenkumar Singh

[...]

trom the back side wall ofmy house by breaking the Kutcha mud wall located

on the southern side of the house, while I am not present at house. The stolen

Gold and money could not be trace out till date inspite of many effort. The

approximate value of the said stolen Gold is Rs. 1,08,000/-(One Lakh eight

thousand) only.

ltis therefore,requested to kindly trace out my stolen Gold and Rs3000/
at theearliest and take up necessary legal actionagainst theunknown culprits.

Date :23/1 1/2025

Yours faithfully,

24(020�5 vg-R

/ Be5/33/() 329(3)/()Bns (Takhellambam Bala Devi (42) Years)